011 C9	07-06-1998		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	100755415	original document or copy th	oreof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(les)	5.3
Stephen Paul Toliman Additional name(s) attached? No	Baby Banics Limi Suite 932 Europort Gilbralter	ied	7
) and address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other (specify)		hange of Name Merge	r
Execution Date: June 12, 1998	•		
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s)	:		
X This document is being filed together with a	new application executed on: June	12, 1998	
Title: Baby's Pacifier			
The document relates to Patent Application N	No.(s):		
The document relates to Patent No.(e):			
Additional numbers attachedYesX	No	Familiations and natasts involved	adi 1
		applications and patents involv	od: 1
Additional numbers attached Yes X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:			ed: 1
Additional numbers attachedYesX 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Marktime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street	6. Total number of	FR 3.14)	ed: 1
Additional numbers attached Yes X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	jence 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.14)	od: 1
Additional numbers attached Yes X Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobenski & Todd, LLC One Marktime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street	jence 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.14)	ed: 1
Additional numbers attached Yes X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Marktims Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 Docket: 1-20431 D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregooriginal document.	6. Total number of 7. Total Pec (37 C Enclosed: \$40.	FR 3.14)	

38/30/1792 94. EK (0000063 8908988)

62 T. 1881

44.00 18

PATENT REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Paul Tollman, of Woodside, Hertfordshire, England, have invented a Baby's Pacifier, for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Baby Basics Limited, of Suite 932, Europort, Gilbralter, a corporation of Gibralter, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen Paul Tollman, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Baby Basics Limited, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. I hereby irrevocably appoint Baby Basics Limited as my attorney in fact to execute any documents on my behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Witness Shirkey O'DWHER

PATENT REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 06/24/1998